

## AMENDED NOTICE OF MEETING TOWN OF LEDGEVIEW LEDGEVIEW SANITARY DISTRICT #2 COMMISSION Wednesday, April 3, 2024 at 4:30 p.m. Ledgeview Community Center 3700 Dickinson Road, De Pere, WI 54115

The Ledgeview Sanitary District Commission may discuss and act on the following:

- A. CALL TO ORDER.
- B. ROLL CALL.
- C. AGENDA APPROVAL.
- D. APPROVAL OF MINUTES:
  - 1. February 7, 2024 Sanitary District
  - 2. January 24, 2024 and February 28, 2024 CBCWA
- E. PUBLIC HEARING: None.
- F. OLD BUSINESS: None.
- G. NEW BUSINESS:
  - 1. Review and approve the 2023 Financial Statements prepared by CLA.
  - 2. Discuss and act on applying for a conventional rate case as stated in the scope of work by CLA.
  - 3. Review and approve the 2024 Consumer Confidence Report for 2023 testing.
  - 4. Discuss and act on the contract for 2024 hydrant painting services by Faith Inc.
  - 5. Discuss and approve the purchase of leak detection equipment from Ferguson Inc.
  - 6. Discuss and act on applying a non-compliance penalty to B-319-1, 3311 Monroe Rd. owned by Victor Hoffman.
  - 7. Review and reaffirm motion made at the May 25, 2022 meeting in regard to service connection for parcel D- 460, Heritage Rd, owned by Chad Roffers.
- H. MEAD & HUNT, INC:
  - 1. Misc. Updates
- I. STAFF REPORTS:
  - 1. Public Works Director/ Water Operator
  - 2. Clerk/Treasurer
- J. APPROVAL OF VOUCHERS.
- K. ADJOURNMENT.

## NEXT REGULAR MEETING: May 1, 2024

Renae Peters, District Clerk/ Treasurer

## **Sanitary District Commission**

Ken Geurts, President Dennis Watermolen, Commissioner Luann Pansier, Commissioner

## Signed, dated and posted: March 29, 2024

Notice is hereby given that the Ledgeview Sanitary District #2 Commission may take action on any specific item listed within this agenda. Where citizens provide input to the Ledgeview Sanitary District #2 Commission on items not specifically listed within this agenda, the only appropriate action is referral to a Committee or to a subsequent Committee meeting. Any person wishing to attend who, because of disability, requires special accommodations should contact the Clerk at (920) 336-3360 ext 104, 3700 Dickinson Road, at least 48 hours prior to the meeting so arrangements can be made. Those who wish to monitor the meeting via telephone may also contact the Clerk twenty-four (24) hours in advance of the meeting time to request access.